### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		"John Criswell" instead of "Jon (	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveying Party Data should indicate "John Criswell" instead of "Jon Criswell". previously recorded on Reel 020966 Frame 0424. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	
CONVEYING PARTY	Y DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
Jeff Forbes			11/05/2007	
Michael Babcock			11/05/2007	
Glenn Muravsky			11/05/2007	
John Criswell			11/05/2007	
			]	
Name:				
Street Address:	1416 North La	Brea Avenue		
City:				
State/Country: Postal Code:	CALIFORNIA			
PROPERTY NUMBE	ERS Total: 1			
Property	Туре	Numb	er	
Application Number	r: 1	1777979		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	31049642 patents@j e: Patent Ing 520 Brody	ail when the fax attempt is unsuccessf	<i>u.</i>	
ATTORNEY DOCKE	T NUMBER:	HENSON-0120-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Samuel K. Simpson		
			PATENT	

# REEL: 022979 FRAME: 0816

Total Attachments: 4

source=Henson-0120-US\_correctiveAssgt#page1.tif source=Henson-0120-US\_correctiveAssgt#page2.tif source=Henson-0120-US\_correctiveAssgt#page3.tif source=Henson-0120-US\_correctiveAssgt#page4.tif USPTO

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

5/20/2008 5:56:54 AM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO:PATENT INGENUITY, P.C. COMPANY:520 BROADWAY, SUITE 350

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

05/19/2008
500543305

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Jeff Forbes			11/05/2007		
Michael Babcock			11/05/2007		
Glenn Muravsky			11/05/2007		
Jon Criswell			11/05/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name:	The Jim Hen	The Jim Henson Company			
Street Address:		1416 North La Brea Avenue			
City:	Hollywood				
outercountry:			1		
Postal Code:	90028				
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property	90028 ERS Total: 1	Number			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB	90028 ERS Total: 1 Type				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property	90028 ERS Total: 1 Type	Number 11777979			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i>	90028 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (310)56 ill be sent via US	Number 11777979 4-0454 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful</i> .			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone:	90028 ERS Total: 1 'Type er: CE DATA (310)56 ill be sent via US 3104964	Number 11777979 4-0454 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4255			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	90028 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (310)56 ill be sent via US 3104964 patents(	Number 11777979 4-0454 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4255 @patentingenuity.com			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan	90028 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (310)56 ill be sent via US 3104964 patents( ne: Patent I	Number 11777979 4-0454 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4255 @patentingenuity.com ngenuity, P.C.			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email:	90028 ERS Total: 1 'Type er: CE DATA (310)56 ill be sent via US 3104964 patents( ne: Patent I 520 Bro	Number 11777979 4-0454 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4255 @patentingenuity.com			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMB Property Application Numbe CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence wi</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Nan Address Line 1:	90028 ERS Total: 1 Type er: CE DATA (310)56 (11 be sent via US 3104964 patents( ne: Patent I 520 Bro Santa M	Number 11777979 4-0454 <i>Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 4255 @patentingenuity.com ngenuity, P.C. adway, Suite 350			

source=Henson-0120-US\_assgt#page1.tif

USPTO 5/20/2008 5:56:54 AM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO:PATENT INGENUITY, P.C. COMPANY:520 BROADWAY, SUITE 350

source=Henson-0120-US\_assgt#page2.tif

Docket No: HENSON-0120-US Page 1 of 2

# ASSIGNMENT

Whereas I/we

(1) Name: Jeff Forbes County: Los Angeles

(2) Name: Michael Babcock County: Los Angeles

(3) Name: Glenn Muravsky County: Los Angeles

(4) Name: John Criswell 4/04 County: Los Angeles

have invented certain improvements in:

City: Valencia State: California

City: Los Angeles State: California

City: Studio City State: California

City: Tujunga State: California

# Title: SYSTEM AND METHOD OF PRODUCING AN ANIMATED PERFORMANCE UTILIZING MULTIPLE CAMERAS

for which I have filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on July 13, 2007, as Application No. 11/777,979, and of which inventions and improvements I am a partial owner; and

WHEREAS, THE JIM HENSON COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business located at 1416 North LaBrea Avenue, Hollywood, California 90028, the ASSIGNEE herein, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, applications and Letters Patent to be granted and issued thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid by the ASSIGNEE to me, and other valuable consideration, the receipt and legal sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the said ASSIGNOR, have sold and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and all improvements thereon, in and to said application for Letters Patent thereon, in and to applications pertaining to or based upon said inventions and applications, including divisional and continuing applications and continuations-in-part, and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted and issued on said inventions and applications, or any of them, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but for, to and in all countries foreign thereto, together with and including all priority rights based upon any and all applications in the United States of America covered by this Assignment.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby agree that I will, at the request of said ASSIGNEE, execute any and all applications for Letters Patent for said inventions and any and all other

### PATENT REEL: 022979 FRAME: 0820

#### Docket No: HENSON-0120-US Page 2 of 2

papers and documents and do all other and further lawful acts that said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to obtain Letters Patent on said inventions, to secure the grant of such Letters Patent and to perfect and vest in the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in the inventions, applications and Letters Patent.

And for the above-named considerations, I do hereby authorize and empower the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to apply for and obtain, in its or their own names, Letters Patent for the said inventions before competent International Authorities and in any and all countries foreign to the United States in which applications for Letters Patent can be so made or Letters Patent so obtained.

Signed: (date) (1)on Jeff (2) (date) on Michael Bahcocl (3) <u>Å</u> Glenn 2007 (date) on (date) on riswell

PATENT REEL: 022979 FRAME: 0821

**RECORDED: 07/20/2009**